## Hall of the House of Representatives

94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023 Amendment Form

> **Subtitle of House Bill No. 1738** TO CREATE THE PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS.

## Amendment No. 3 to House Bill 1738

Amend House Bill No. 1738 as engrossed H4/5/23 (version: 04/05/2023 11:20:36 AM):

Page 1, line 35, delete "manner;" and substitute "manner; and"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "well-being;" and substitute "well-being."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 5

AND

Page 2, delete lines 9 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(1)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 15, delete "(3)(A)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "<u>child</u>" and substitute "<u>child</u>, <u>pursuant to the Family</u> <u>Educational Rights and Privacy Act</u>, 20 U.S.C. § 1232g,"

AND

JLL369 - 04-06-2023 10:59:57

Page 3, line 26, delete "Review" and substitute "Review, upon request,"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 and 2, and substitute "<u>other public school activity if</u> the class or other public school activity"

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "beliefs; or" and substitute "beliefs."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 4 through 6

AND

Page 4, line 19, delete "<u>session</u>" and substitute "<u>session or when prohibited</u> by law or court order"

AND

Page 5, line 2, delete "<u>annually by October 1 for review by parents</u>" and substitute "<u>for review by parents, upon request,</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "<u>hours</u>" and substitute "<u>hours, or the timeframe</u> otherwise specified by state or federal law,"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "<u>enrolled</u>" and substitute "<u>enrolled and that the</u> parent is entitled to access under the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act, 20 U.S.C. § 1232g, or other state or federal law"

AND

Page 6, line 14, delete "<u>child</u>" and substitute "<u>child or if disclosure is</u> prohibited by law"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "(K-5)" and substitute "(K-5), as provided by Acts 2023, No. 237"

AND

Page 6, line 28, delete "The" and substitute "(a) The"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "(1)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 6, line 32, delete "25-15-204(f):" and substitute "25-15-204(f)."

AND

Page 6, delete lines 33 through 36

AND

Page 6, delete lines 1 through 3

The Amendment was read By: Representative McAlindon JLL/JLL - 04-06-2023 10:59:57 JLL369

**Chief Clerk**